

City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1584th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON OCTOBER 5, 2011 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON, MA, JOSEFA Y, MATTI SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member SP Member HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. EAMON GABRIEL V. MATTI SP Member HON. LORETO N. CAUNTOY SP Member HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI SP Member

HON. NOEL T. VALENZUELA SP Member-ABC President

HON. JAMES ANTON Y. ALINCASTRE SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

HON. RUBEN T. TORRES SP Member HON. ROSARIO F. GAUDITE SP Member

RESOLUTION NO. 11-330

RESOLUTION URGING THE CITY ENGINEER'S OFFICE THROUGH THE HONORABLE CITY MAYOR TO IDENTIFY PARKING AREAS FOR MOTORCYCLES IN PUBLIC PLACES LIKE THE BAGO CITY PUBLIC MARKET, BAGO CITY HOSPITAL, BAGO CITY COLLEGE AND BANTAYAN PARK, TO AVERT THE COMMISSION OF MOTORCYCLE THEFT IN PUBLIC PLACES.

WHEREAS, the Committee on Peace and Order, Fire and Public Safety conducted a Committee Hearing regarding the privilege speech delivered by SP Member Donald A. Alvarez pertaining to theft of motorcycle vehicles in the City of Bago;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter, it is the consensus of the committee to urge the City Engineer's Office through the Honorable City Mayor to identify parking areas for motorcycles in public places;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Noel T. Valenzuela, duly seconded by SP Member Eamon Gabriel V. Matti, the Sanggunian

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to urge the City Engineer's Office through the Honorable City Mayor to identify parking areas for motorcycles in public places like the Bago City Public Market, Bago City Hospital, Bago City College and Bantayan Park, to avert the commission of motorcycle theft in public places.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR
City Secretary (CGDH-I)